STATE INSTITUTE OF PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (APEX CENTRE FOR RESEARCH AND TRAINING IN RURAL DEVELOPMENT) Under Deptt. of Panchayat & Rural Development, Govt. of Assam

G. S. Road:: Khanapara:: Guwahati :: 781022.

No. SIRD-247/13/Pt/5

Dated: 08/10/2021

PRESS NOTICE

The Director State Institute of Panchayat & Rural Development Govt. of Assam invite Tenders in Technical and financial bid system on item basis for the works as mentioned below on APWD SOR 2013-2014. Sealed tender should be submitted in prescribed form affixing non-refundable court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees eight and paisa twenty five) only . The details with technical qualifications and Terms & Conditions may be obtained/seen in the detailed document available at https://sird.assam.gov.in from 11.00 AM of 11/10/2021 to 2.00 PM of 02/11/2021 during office hours.

Bid.ref No.	Name of works	Approx Value of the works (in Rs.)	Tender Processing fees (In Rs.)	Period of completion
SIRD- 247/13/ Pt/2	PROVIDING ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION, AIR CONDITIONERS AND GEYSERS AT GENTS & LADIES HOSTEL IN THE PREMISES OF EXTENSION CENTRE, SIPRD, AMONI, NAGAON, ASSAM	47,81,372.00	960.00	3 (three) months

Interested and eligible bidders are requested to submit their proposal as per prescribed format. The Last date of receipt of the proposal is 14.00 hours on 2nd November,2021 and will be opened at the same day at 15.00 hours. The Director, SIPRD, Assam reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason thereof.

Director, SIPRD, Assam

Memo No. SIRD- 247/13/Pt/5 -A

Dated- 08/10/2021

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development and Chairman G.B. SIPRD Assam for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favor of kind information.
- 3. The Director, Information & Public Relation Dispur Guwahati-6 for publication of the advertisement in local daily newspapers (one in English & two Assamese language) (Enclosed five spare copies)

4. Notice board of this office and Extension Centers under SIPRD, Assam.

Director, SIPRD, Assam

